SCR’s AND TRIACS
DICE
January 1995
CODIFICATION
NEWCODIFICATION
J C M W
IT(RMS) VDRM X 1/10 METALLIZATION DELIVERY
FORM

(A)
4 JCT-04
JCTW04
8 JCTW08
12 JCTW12
16 JCTW16
20 JCTW20
TECHNOLOGY : TOPGLASS
TECHNOLOGY : MESAGLASS
VDRM=VRRM
(V)
IT(MS)
(A)
8 JCM-08
JCMW08
10 JCM-10
JCMW10
12 JCM-12
JCMW12
16 JCM-16
JCMW16
25 JCM-25
JCMW25
40 JCM-40
JCMW40
60 JCM-60
JCMW60
TRIACS
7/21
100 200 400 600 800 1000 1200
200 400 600
VDRM=VRRM
(V)
IT(RMS)
(A)
3 JTML 03
4 JTM-04
10 JTM-10
16 JTM-16
20 JTM-20
30 JTM-30
45 JTM-45
70 JTM-70
NOTE : Leakage currents are specified at 50 lux max luminous intensity andat 60% hr max.
For types with VDRM / VRRM = 1000 V, IDRM / IRRM are specified on coated chips.
VDRM=VRRM
(V)